
 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 1: BUTLER MCDERMOTT LAWYERS BRUCE MCLACHLAN
CLASSIC QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap - 1000m

01 July 2023 - 12:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.49
(0:13.22)

0:45.27
(0:11.08)

0:34.19
(0:11.45)

0:22.74
(0:11.07)

0:11.67
(0:11.67)

0:34.19

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 DEFIANT SPIRIT 5 69.0 0:10.84 0:58.49 [1] 0:45.07 [4] 0:33.99 [4] 0:22.51 [5] 0:11.67 [1] 0:58.49 0:33.99

Ryan Maloney Overall 400m (0:13.42) (0:11.08) (0:11.48) (0:10.84) (0:11.67)

2 2 DE SONIC BOOM 2 68.5 0:10.85 0:58.81 [2] 0:45.24 [6] 0:33.99 [6] 0:22.61 [6] 0:11.76 [5] 1.8L 0:33.99 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 400m (0:13.57) (0:11.25) (0:11.38) (0:10.85) (0:11.76)

3 7 KITRI 1 66.6 0:11.01 0:58.89 [3] 0:45.36 [5] 0:34.35 [5] 0:22.99 [4] 0:11.87 [4] 2.1L 0:34.35 -7

Cejay Graham 800m 800m (0:13.53) (0:11.01) (0:11.36) (0:11.12) (0:11.87)

4 3 SPIRIT OF BRODIE 7 67.8 0:11.08 0:59.00 [4] 0:45.62 [3] 0:34.54 [3] 0:23.12 [3] 0:11.99 [3] 2.6L 0:34.54 +0

Justin Huxtable Overall 800m (0:13.38) (0:11.08) (0:11.42) (0:11.13) (0:11.99)

5 4 FEMME FATALE 3 68.1 0:11.08 0:59.08 [5] 0:45.86 [1] 0:34.78 [1] 0:23.33 [1] 0:12.20 [2] 2.9L 0:34.78 -5

James Orman Overall 800m (0:13.22) (0:11.08) (0:11.45) (0:11.13) (0:12.20)

6 6 MISHANI AMBITIOUS 4 67.4 0:11.08 1:00.00 [6] 0:46.74 [2] 0:35.66 [2] 0:24.23 [2] 0:12.94 [6] 8.2L 0:35.66 -3

Angela Jones Overall 800m (0:13.26) (0:11.08) (0:11.43) (0:11.29) (0:12.94)

Scratched: Beautantes (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: I LOVE TURF BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1800m

01 July 2023 - 12:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:50.07
(0:13.53)

1:36.54
(0:11.54)

1:25.00
(0:11.91)

1:13.09
(0:12.13)

1:00.96
(0:12.35)

0:48.61
(0:12.34)

0:36.27
(0:12.13)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 RATIONS 5 65.9 0:11.25 1:50.07 [1] 1:35.66 [8] 1:23.77 [9] 1:11.75 [9] 0:59.46 [9] 0:47.18 [9] 0:35.18 [8] 0:35.18

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:14.41) (0:11.89) (0:12.02) (0:12.29) (0:12.28) (0:12.00) (0:11.75)

2 4 WARP SPEED 3 63.8 0:11.41 1:50.12 [2] 1:36.12 [5] 1:24.35 [5] 1:12.38 [5] 1:00.20 [5] 0:47.77 [5] 0:35.58 [5] 0:35.58 +1

Ben Thompson Overall 400m (0:14.00) (0:11.77) (0:11.97) (0:12.18) (0:12.43) (0:12.19) (0:11.90)

3 6 SCARLET TUFTY 10 65.5 0:11.55 1:50.25 [3] 1:36.53 [3] 1:24.70 [4] 1:12.70 [4] 1:00.52 [3] 0:48.03 [3] 0:35.72 [4] 0:35.72 +1

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:13.72) (0:11.83) (0:12.00) (0:12.18) (0:12.49) (0:12.31) (0:11.97)

4 9 MISHANI MISSILE 7 64.6 0:11.51 1:50.38 [4] 1:36.15 [7] 1:24.36 [7] 1:12.38 [7] 1:00.18 [7] 0:47.87 [7] 0:35.76 [7] 0:35.76 +1

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.23) (0:11.79) (0:11.98) (0:12.20) (0:12.31) (0:12.11) (0:11.87)

5 8 BROWN THOMAS 9 64.0 0:11.43 1:50.49 [5] 1:35.79 [10] 1:24.19 [8] 1:12.28 [8] 0:59.94 [8] 0:47.61 [8] 0:35.49 [9] 0:35.49 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.70) (0:11.60) (0:11.91) (0:12.34) (0:12.33) (0:12.12) (0:11.75)

6 1 STUCK WITH YOU 4 63.7 0:11.64 1:50.55 [6] 1:36.37 [6] 1:24.73 [6] 1:12.75 [6] 1:00.50 [6] 0:48.11 [6] 0:35.95 [6] 0:35.95 -2

Ryan Maloney 400m 1600m (0:14.18) (0:11.64) (0:11.98) (0:12.25) (0:12.39) (0:12.16) (0:11.84)

7 2 SO DAPPER 2 65.1 0:11.57 1:50.57 [7] 1:36.85 [2] 1:25.28 [2] 1:13.37 [2] 1:01.21 [2] 0:48.76 [2] 0:36.44 [2] 0:36.44 -2

Jaden Lloyd Overall 1600m (0:13.72) (0:11.57) (0:11.91) (0:12.16) (0:12.45) (0:12.32) (0:12.02)

8 3 BLACKLOG 1 64.7 0:11.57 1:50.65 [8] 1:36.68 [4] 1:25.11 [3] 1:13.15 [3] 1:00.84 [4] 0:48.41 [4] 0:36.17 [3] 0:36.17 -5

Melea Castle 1600m 1600m (0:13.97) (0:11.57) (0:11.96) (0:12.31) (0:12.43) (0:12.24) (0:11.93)

9 5 MIRANN 11 -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- ----.-

Tyler Schiller

10 7 LE HEROS 8 65.7 0:11.54 1:51.15 [10] 1:37.62 [1] 1:26.08 [1] 1:14.17 [1] 1:02.04 [1] 0:49.69 [1] 0:37.35 [1] 0:37.35 -3

Luke Tarrant Overall 1600m (0:13.53) (0:11.54) (0:11.91) (0:12.13) (0:12.35) (0:12.34) (0:12.13)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by

Data was not able to be
tracked for this horse



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: I LOVE TURF BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1800m

01 July 2023 - 12:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:50.07
(0:13.53)

1:36.54
(0:11.54)

1:25.00
(0:11.91)

1:13.09
(0:12.13)

1:00.96
(0:12.35)

0:48.61
(0:12.34)

0:36.27
(0:12.13)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 MISHANI SPARTAN 12 63.7 0:11.60 1:51.94 [11] 1:37.42 [9] 1:25.40 [10] 1:13.43 [10] 1:01.02 [10] 0:48.72 [10] 0:36.79 [10] 0:36.79 +0

Mark Du Plessis 800m 400m (0:14.52) (0:12.02) (0:11.97) (0:12.41) (0:12.30) (0:11.93) (0:11.76)

12 12 DEVINE FALLS 6 62.7 0:11.76 1:52.19 [12] 1:37.36 [11] 1:25.49 [11] 1:13.46 [11] 1:01.16 [11] 0:48.83 [11] 0:36.83 [11] 0:36.83 +0

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:14.83) (0:11.87) (0:12.03) (0:12.30) (0:12.33) (0:12.00) (0:11.96)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: I LOVE TURF BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1800m

01 July 2023 - 12:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.14
(0:11.92)

0:12.22
(0:12.22)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 RATIONS 5 65.9 0:11.25 0:23.43 [8] 0:12.18 [2] 1:50.07 0:35.18

Jake Bayliss 400m 400m (0:11.25) (0:12.18)

2 4 WARP SPEED 3 63.8 0:11.41 0:23.68 [4] 0:12.27 [1] 0.2L 0:35.58 +1

Ben Thompson Overall 400m (0:11.41) (0:12.27)

3 6 SCARLET TUFTY 10 65.5 0:11.55 0:23.75 [7] 0:12.20 [6] 0.7L 0:35.72 +1

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.55) (0:12.20)

4 9 MISHANI MISSILE 7 64.6 0:11.51 0:23.89 [6] 0:12.38 [5] 1.2L 0:35.76 +1

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.51) (0:12.38)

5 8 BROWN THOMAS 9 64.0 0:11.43 0:23.74 [9] 0:12.31 [8] 1.7L 0:35.49 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.43) (0:12.31)

6 1 STUCK WITH YOU 4 63.7 0:11.64 0:24.11 [5] 0:12.44 [7] 2L 0:35.95 -2

Ryan Maloney 400m 1600m (0:11.67) (0:12.44)

7 2 SO DAPPER 2 65.1 0:11.57 0:24.42 [2] 0:12.58 [4] 2.1L 0:36.44 -2

Jaden Lloyd Overall 1600m (0:11.84) (0:12.58)

8 3 BLACKLOG 1 64.7 0:11.57 0:24.24 [3] 0:12.46 [9] 2.4L 0:36.17 -5

Melea Castle 1600m 1600m (0:11.78) (0:12.46)

9 5 MIRANN 11 -:--.-- -:--.-- 4.4L -:--.-- ----.-

Tyler Schiller

10 7 LE HEROS 8 65.7 0:11.54 0:25.22 [1] 0:13.24 [3] 5.2L 0:37.35 -3

Luke Tarrant Overall 1600m (0:11.98) (0:13.24)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by

Data was not able to be
tracked for this horse



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 2: I LOVE TURF BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1800m

01 July 2023 - 12:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.14
(0:11.92)

0:12.22
(0:12.22)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 MISHANI SPARTAN 12 63.7 0:11.60 0:25.03 [10] 0:13.43 [10] 9.7L 0:36.79 +0

Mark Du Plessis 800m 400m (0:11.60) (0:13.43)

12 12 DEVINE FALLS 6 62.7 0:11.76 0:24.87 [11] 0:13.11 [11] 11L 0:36.83 +0

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.76) (0:13.11)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: MARTIN COLLINS AUSTRALIA PROVINCIAL SPRINTERS
SERIES (FINAL) BENCHMARK 80 Handicap - 1200m

01 July 2023 - 13:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.02
(0:13.23)

0:57.79
(0:10.96)

0:46.83
(0:11.42)

0:35.41
(0:11.53)

0:23.88
(0:11.52)

0:12.36
(0:12.36)

0:35.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 WIN BURN 7 68.1 0:10.96 1:11.02 [1] 0:57.79 [1] 0:46.83 [1] 0:35.41 [1] 0:23.88 [1] 0:12.36 [1] 1:11.02 0:35.41

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.23) (0:10.96) (0:11.42) (0:11.53) (0:11.52) (0:12.36)

2 13 ZINGALONG 4 66.7 0:11.07 1:11.07 [2] 0:57.65 [3] 0:46.58 [3] 0:35.18 [3] 0:23.65 [2] 0:12.23 [2] 0.2L 0:35.18 -2

Matthew Powell Overall 1000m (0:13.42) (0:11.07) (0:11.40) (0:11.53) (0:11.42) (0:12.23)

3 4 JEMELDI 2 66.4 0:11.15 1:11.20 [3] 0:57.41 [8] 0:46.17 [6] 0:34.75 [6] 0:23.42 [7] 0:12.27 [3] 1L 0:34.75 +0

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 400m (0:13.79) (0:11.24) (0:11.42) (0:11.33) (0:11.15) (0:12.27)

4 9 UNCLE RUSS 10 66.0 0:11.19 1:11.31 [4] 0:57.20 [11] 0:46.00 [10] 0:34.59 [10] 0:23.33 [10] 0:12.14 [9] 1.5L 0:34.59 +3

Samantha Collett 1000m 400m (0:14.11) (0:11.20) (0:11.41) (0:11.26) (0:11.19) (0:12.14)

5 1 BE WATER MY FRIEND 13 66.6 0:11.16 1:11.34 [5] 0:57.85 [4] 0:46.69 [5] 0:35.09 [5] 0:23.69 [5] 0:12.29 [8] 1.7L 0:35.09 +6

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1000m (0:13.49) (0:11.16) (0:11.60) (0:11.40) (0:11.40) (0:12.29)

6 3 DARE TO SHARE 14 66.0 0:11.18 1:11.39 [6] 0:57.24 [12] 0:46.01 [12] 0:34.74 [9] 0:23.54 [9] 0:12.36 [5] 1.9L 0:34.74 +2

Nikita Beriman 400m 400m (0:14.15) (0:11.23) (0:11.27) (0:11.20) (0:11.18) (0:12.36)

7 10 HAKKAI MARU 8 66.2 0:11.24 1:11.46 [7] 0:57.82 [6] 0:46.43 [7] 0:35.01 [6] 0:23.67 [8] 0:12.43 [6] 2.2L 0:35.01 +6

Tyler Schiller Overall 400m (0:13.64) (0:11.39) (0:11.42) (0:11.34) (0:11.24) (0:12.43)

8 2 PIVOTAL MOTION 12 67.4 0:10.95 1:11.70 [8] 0:58.30 [2] 0:47.35 [2] 0:35.89 [2] 0:24.27 [3] 0:12.71 [4] 3.5L 0:35.89 +3

Yvette Lewis 1000m 1000m (0:13.40) (0:10.95) (0:11.46) (0:11.62) (0:11.56) (0:12.71)

9 6 ENTERPRISE MIA 1 67.1 0:10.98 1:11.74 [9] 0:58.08 [7] 0:47.10 [4] 0:35.59 [4] 0:24.15 [4] 0:12.57 [9] 3.7L 0:35.59 +1

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:13.66) (0:10.98) (0:11.51) (0:11.44) (0:11.58) (0:12.57)

10 7 RALPHIE 3 67.7 0:11.26 1:11.77 [10] 0:57.88 [10] 0:46.59 [9] 0:35.26 [8] 0:24.00 [6] 0:12.73 [7] 3.9L 0:35.26 +9

Sean Cormack 800m 600m (0:13.89) (0:11.29) (0:11.33) (0:11.26) (0:11.27) (0:12.73)

Did Not Finish: Cossie (#5)

Scratched: Rose Of Duporth (#8), Ocean Emperor (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 3: MARTIN COLLINS AUSTRALIA PROVINCIAL SPRINTERS
SERIES (FINAL) BENCHMARK 80 Handicap - 1200m

01 July 2023 - 13:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.02
(0:13.23)

0:57.79
(0:10.96)

0:46.83
(0:11.42)

0:35.41
(0:11.53)

0:23.88
(0:11.52)

0:12.36
(0:12.36)

0:35.41

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 CRACKER ESSGEE 6 65.4 0:11.33 1:12.41 [11] 0:58.57 [9] 0:47.24 [8] 0:35.68 [11] 0:24.20 [11] 0:12.80 [11] 7.4L 0:35.68 +9

Luke Tarrant 1000m 1000m (0:13.84) (0:11.33) (0:11.56) (0:11.48) (0:11.40) (0:12.80)

Did Not Finish: Cossie (#5)

Scratched: Rose Of Duporth (#8), Ocean Emperor (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: ACCESS INSULATION SUNSHINE COAST QTIS Three-Year-Old
Handicap - 1000m

01 July 2023 - 14:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.40
(0:12.79)

0:44.61
(0:10.47)

0:34.14
(0:11.13)

0:23.01
(0:11.13)

0:11.88
(0:11.88)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 MATILLY 11 69.2 0:10.62 0:57.40 [1] 0:44.61 [1] 0:33.99 [3] 0:23.01 [1] 0:11.86 [3] 0:57.40 0:33.99

Justin Stanley 800m 800m (0:12.79) (0:10.62) (0:10.98) (0:11.15) (0:11.86)

2 1 GOLDEN BOOM 7 70.8 0:10.59 0:57.42 [2] 0:44.41 [4] 0:33.82 [5] 0:22.82 [5] 0:11.89 [2] 0.1L 0:33.82 +6

Ryan Maloney Overall 800m (0:13.01) (0:10.59) (0:11.00) (0:10.93) (0:11.89)

3 13 VODKA MARTINI 17 70.6 0:10.50 0:57.62 [3] 0:44.72 [3] 0:34.22 [2] 0:23.18 [2] 0:12.10 [1] 1.1L 0:34.22 +6

Cejay Graham 800m 800m (0:12.90) (0:10.50) (0:11.04) (0:11.08) (0:12.10)

4 3 NORTHERN EXPRESS 8 69.1 0:10.73 0:57.65 [4] 0:44.26 [8] 0:33.53 [9] 0:22.46 [10] 0:11.68 [6] 1.3L 0:33.53 +8

James Orman 800m 800m (0:13.39) (0:10.73) (0:11.07) (0:10.78) (0:11.68)

5 18 CHIKARA 10 69.8 0:10.78 0:57.77 [5] 0:44.28 [10] 0:33.50 [11] 0:22.45 [11] 0:11.65 [9] 1.8L 0:33.50 +9

Angela Jones Overall 800m (0:13.49) (0:10.78) (0:11.05) (0:10.80) (0:11.65)

6 4 BRING ME KASH 4 70.4 0:10.47 0:57.81 [6] 0:44.77 [5] 0:34.30 [4] 0:23.27 [4] 0:12.04 [4] 2L 0:34.30 +3

Dale Smith 800m 800m (0:13.04) (0:10.47) (0:11.03) (0:11.23) (0:12.04)

7 14 SPANISH ANGELS 3 70.1 0:10.53 0:58.00 [7] 0:44.64 [7] 0:34.11 [8] 0:23.13 [8] 0:12.10 [5] 3L 0:34.11 +3

Melea Castle 800m 800m (0:13.36) (0:10.53) (0:10.98) (0:11.03) (0:12.10)

8 16 IRON GRACE 1 70.0 0:10.44 0:58.11 [8] 0:44.33 [11] 0:33.89 [10] 0:23.05 [9] 0:11.90 [11] 3.5L 0:33.89 +2

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:13.78) (0:10.44) (0:10.84) (0:11.15) (0:11.90)

9 12 CATWALK CRIMINAL 6 -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- 3.6L -:--.-- ----.-

Kyle Wilson-Taylor

10 9 READY TO TORQUE 5 70.6 0:10.55 0:58.39 [10] 0:45.13 [6] 0:34.58 [7] 0:23.53 [7] 0:12.35 [7] 5.1L 0:34.58 +8

Tyler Schiller 800m 800m (0:13.26) (0:10.55) (0:11.05) (0:11.18) (0:12.35)

Scratched: Emperor (#7), Shalaa's Moment (#10), Uno Moon (#11), Mr Galazi (#5), Jemeldi (#2), Zoumeteor (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by

Data was not able to be
tracked for this horse



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 4: ACCESS INSULATION SUNSHINE COAST QTIS Three-Year-Old
Handicap - 1000m

01 July 2023 - 14:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.40
(0:12.79)

0:44.61
(0:10.47)

0:34.14
(0:11.13)

0:23.01
(0:11.13)

0:11.88
(0:11.88)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 CHAMPAGNE TORQUE 2 70.2 0:10.34 0:58.89 [11] 0:45.44 [9] 0:35.10 [6] 0:24.10 [6] 0:12.78 [8] 7.9L 0:35.10 +3

Tiffani Brooker 800m 800m (0:13.45) (0:10.34) (0:11.00) (0:11.32) (0:12.78)

12 15 EXTREME BELIEF 16 69.8 0:10.42 0:59.42 [12] 0:46.58 [2] 0:36.16 [1] 0:24.96 [3] 0:13.25 [10] 10.9L 0:36.16 +5

Mark Du Plessis 800m 800m (0:12.84) (0:10.42) (0:11.20) (0:11.71) (0:13.25)

Scratched: Emperor (#7), Shalaa's Moment (#10), Uno Moon (#11), Mr Galazi (#5), Jemeldi (#2), Zoumeteor (#17)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: ALEX SLSC 100 YEARS BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1400m

01 July 2023 - 14:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.63
(0:13.74)

1:10.89
(0:11.14)

0:59.75
(0:11.94)

0:47.81
(0:12.52)

0:35.29
(0:12.27)

0:23.02
(0:11.30)

0:35.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 ANCIENT GIRL 15 66.2 0:11.14 1:24.63 [1] 1:10.89 [1] 0:59.75 [1] 0:47.81 [1] 0:35.29 [1] 0:23.02 [1] 0:35.29

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:13.74) (0:11.14) (0:11.94) (0:12.52) (0:12.27) (0:11.30)

2 3 CANASTA 12 66.1 0:11.20 1:24.71 [2] 1:10.77 [3] 0:59.57 [2] 0:47.65 [2] 0:35.02 [2] 0:22.90 [4] 0:35.02 +4

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:13.94) (0:11.20) (0:11.92) (0:12.63) (0:12.12) (0:11.20)

3 5 LOVE SENSATION 1 65.6 0:11.19 1:24.73 [3] 1:10.77 [4] 0:59.49 [4] 0:47.53 [3] 0:34.99 [3] 0:22.94 [3] 0:34.99 -1

Ryan Maloney 1200m 400m (0:13.96) (0:11.28) (0:11.96) (0:12.54) (0:12.05) (0:11.19)

4 16 WEGOBAM 9 66.5 0:10.93 1:24.73 [4] 1:10.14 [10] 0:58.44 [11] 0:46.44 [11] 0:34.13 [11] 0:22.35 [11] 0:34.13 +2

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:14.59) (0:11.70) (0:12.00) (0:12.31) (0:11.78) (0:10.93)

5 14 ATLANTIC EAGLE 13 66.3 0:10.97 1:24.77 [5] 1:09.97 [12] 0:58.53 [10] 0:46.62 [10] 0:34.26 [10] 0:22.45 [9] 0:34.26 +1

Luke Tarrant 400m 400m (0:14.80) (0:11.44) (0:11.91) (0:12.36) (0:11.81) (0:10.97)

5 1 MIX 8 66.0 0:11.07 1:24.77 [5] 1:10.66 [6] 0:59.08 [7] 0:47.05 [7] 0:34.65 [7] 0:22.74 [7] 0:34.65 +5

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.11) (0:11.58) (0:12.03) (0:12.40) (0:11.91) (0:11.07)

7 4 SAFEWORK 3 65.6 0:11.08 1:24.93 [7] 1:10.90 [5] 0:59.46 [5] 0:47.37 [6] 0:34.96 [6] 0:22.99 [5] 0:34.96 +1

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:14.03) (0:11.44) (0:12.09) (0:12.41) (0:11.97) (0:11.08)

8 8 MONTABOT 5 66.0 0:11.07 1:25.06 [8] 1:10.68 [8] 0:59.06 [9] 0:46.95 [9] 0:34.56 [9] 0:22.73 [10] 0:34.56 +3

Tyler Schiller 400m 400m (0:14.38) (0:11.62) (0:12.11) (0:12.39) (0:11.83) (0:11.07)

9 15 ROSE OF DUPORTH 11 66.5 0:11.35 1:25.20 [9] 1:11.35 [2] 1:00.00 [3] 0:47.95 [4] 0:35.45 [4] 0:23.46 [2] 0:35.45 +3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:13.85) (0:11.35) (0:12.05) (0:12.50) (0:11.99) (0:11.37)

10 6 INTUITION 14 66.8 0:10.92 1:25.27 [10] 1:10.37 [14] 0:58.56 [13] 0:46.76 [12] 0:34.45 [12] 0:22.61 [13] 0:34.45 +2

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:14.90) (0:11.81) (0:11.80) (0:12.31) (0:11.84) (0:10.92)

Scratched: Tick Tock Queen (#2), Menazzi (#17), Petunia (#12), Hector De Maris (#18), Jakama (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: ALEX SLSC 100 YEARS BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1400m

01 July 2023 - 14:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.63
(0:13.74)

1:10.89
(0:11.14)

0:59.75
(0:11.94)

0:47.81
(0:12.52)

0:35.29
(0:12.27)

0:23.02
(0:11.30)

0:35.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 RAGING POLE 10 66.0 0:11.06 1:25.39 [11] 1:10.64 [11] 0:58.83 [12] 0:46.83 [13] 0:34.46 [13] 0:22.79 [12] 0:34.46 +1

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:14.75) (0:11.81) (0:12.00) (0:12.37) (0:11.67) (0:11.06)

12 9 BOLD PEDRO 4 65.6 0:11.23 1:25.49 [12] 1:11.19 [7] 0:59.96 [6] 0:48.12 [5] 0:35.59 [5] 0:23.52 [6] 0:35.59 +2

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:14.30) (0:11.23) (0:11.84) (0:12.53) (0:12.07) (0:11.33)

13 10 COLLAY'S SPIRIT 17 67.4 0:10.90 1:25.50 [13] 1:10.64 [13] 0:58.72 [14] 0:46.75 [14] 0:34.38 [14] 0:22.61 [14] 0:34.38 +4

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.86) (0:11.92) (0:11.97) (0:12.37) (0:11.77) (0:10.90)

14 19 SVINDAL 7 64.2 0:11.37 1:25.98 [14] 1:11.48 [9] 1:00.10 [8] 0:48.22 [8] 0:35.78 [8] 0:23.85 [8] 0:35.78 -1

Jake Bayliss 1200m 400m (0:14.50) (0:11.38) (0:11.88) (0:12.44) (0:11.93) (0:11.37)

Scratched: Tick Tock Queen (#2), Menazzi (#17), Petunia (#12), Hector De Maris (#18), Jakama (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: ALEX SLSC 100 YEARS BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1400m

01 July 2023 - 14:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.72
(0:11.72)

0:35.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 ANCIENT GIRL 15 66.2 0:11.14 0:11.72 [1] 1:24.63 0:35.29

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.72)

2 3 CANASTA 12 66.1 0:11.20 0:11.70 [3] 0.3L 0:35.02 +4

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:11.70)

3 5 LOVE SENSATION 1 65.6 0:11.19 0:11.75 [2] 0.4L 0:34.99 -1

Ryan Maloney 1200m 400m (0:11.75)

4 16 WEGOBAM 9 66.5 0:10.93 0:11.42 [9] 0.5L 0:34.13 +2

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.42)

5 14 ATLANTIC EAGLE 13 66.3 0:10.97 0:11.48 [7] 0.7L 0:34.26 +1

Luke Tarrant 400m 400m (0:11.48)

5 1 MIX 8 66.0 0:11.07 0:11.67 [5] 0.7L 0:34.65 +5

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.67)

7 4 SAFEWORK 3 65.6 0:11.08 0:11.91 [4] 1.5L 0:34.96 +1

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:11.91)

8 8 MONTABOT 5 66.0 0:11.07 0:11.66 [10] 2L 0:34.56 +3

Tyler Schiller 400m 400m (0:11.66)

9 15 ROSE OF DUPORTH 11 66.5 0:11.35 0:12.09 [6] 2.8L 0:35.45 +3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.09)

10 6 INTUITION 14 66.8 0:10.92 0:11.69 [12] 3.1L 0:34.45 +2

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:11.69)

Scratched: Tick Tock Queen (#2), Menazzi (#17), Petunia (#12), Hector De Maris (#18), Jakama (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 5: ALEX SLSC 100 YEARS BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1400m

01 July 2023 - 14:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.72
(0:11.72)

0:35.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 RAGING POLE 10 66.0 0:11.06 0:11.73 [13] 3.6L 0:34.46 +1

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:11.73)

12 9 BOLD PEDRO 4 65.6 0:11.23 0:12.19 [8] 4.1L 0:35.59 +2

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:12.19)

13 10 COLLAY'S SPIRIT 17 67.4 0:10.90 0:11.71 [14] 4.2L 0:34.38 +4

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.71)

14 19 SVINDAL 7 64.2 0:11.37 0:12.48 [11] 7L 0:35.78 -1

Jake Bayliss 1200m 400m (0:12.48)

Scratched: Tick Tock Queen (#2), Menazzi (#17), Petunia (#12), Hector De Maris (#18), Jakama (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: COASTAL VEHICLE SOLUTIONS CALOUNDRA CUP - LISTED -
2400m

01 July 2023 - 15:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 2200m 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m Last 600m

Field Times 2:29.26
(0:13.80)

2:15.46
(0:11.59)

2:03.87
(0:11.91)

1:51.96
(0:12.26)

1:39.70
(0:12.35)

1:27.35
(0:12.43)

1:14.92
(0:12.77)

0:36.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 ZOUMON 11 64.0 0:11.59 2:29.26 [1] 2:15.46 [1] 2:03.87 [1] 1:51.96 [1] 1:39.70 [1] 1:27.35 [1] 1:14.92 [1] 0:36.95

Tim Clark Overall 2200m (0:13.80) (0:11.59) (0:11.91) (0:12.26) (0:12.35) (0:12.43) (0:12.77)

2 3 BOIS D'ARGENT 5 62.0 0:11.66 2:29.44 [2] 2:15.57 [2] 2:03.91 [4] 1:51.89 [4] 1:39.56 [3] 1:27.22 [3] 1:14.79 [3] 0:37.01 +2

Ryan Maloney Overall 2200m (0:13.87) (0:11.66) (0:12.02) (0:12.33) (0:12.34) (0:12.43) (0:12.72)

3 11 TAPPY'S LAD 13 63.1 0:11.86 2:29.50 [3] 2:14.59 [12] 2:02.39 [13] 1:50.08 [13] 1:37.99 [13] 1:25.53 [13] 1:13.34 [13] 0:36.17 +12

Samantha Collett 600m 600m (0:14.91) (0:12.20) (0:12.31) (0:12.09) (0:12.46) (0:12.19) (0:12.91)

4 2 DESERT ICON 4 63.4 0:11.52 2:29.90 [4] 2:15.83 [5] 2:04.31 [5] 1:52.20 [5] 1:39.57 [5] 1:27.26 [5] 1:14.84 [5] 0:36.93 +4

James Orman 2200m 2200m (0:14.07) (0:11.52) (0:12.11) (0:12.63) (0:12.31) (0:12.42) (0:12.76)

5 5 IRISH SEQUEL 7 63.0 0:11.83 2:29.91 [5] 2:15.12 [11] 2:03.06 [12] 1:50.77 [12] 1:38.67 [11] 1:26.25 [11] 1:13.99 [11] 0:36.39 +7

Damien Thornton 600m 400m (0:14.79) (0:12.06) (0:12.29) (0:12.10) (0:12.42) (0:12.26) (0:12.78)

6 4 REGAL LION 2 63.4 0:11.90 2:29.95 [6] 2:15.95 [3] 2:04.05 [6] 1:51.85 [6] 1:39.46 [6] 1:27.12 [6] 1:14.57 [7] 0:37.00 +16

Ben Thompson 600m 2200m (0:14.00) (0:11.90) (0:12.20) (0:12.39) (0:12.34) (0:12.55) (0:12.71)

7 7 WARNING 10 64.9 0:11.42 2:30.20 [7] 2:16.11 [6] 2:04.69 [3] 1:52.87 [2] 1:40.57 [2] 1:28.23 [2] 1:15.74 [2] 0:37.72 +9

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 2200m 2200m (0:14.09) (0:11.42) (0:11.82) (0:12.30) (0:12.34) (0:12.49) (0:12.73)

8 1 LUNCIES 12 62.5 0:11.86 2:30.41 [8] 2:15.75 [9] 2:03.89 [9] 1:51.62 [10] 1:39.42 [10] 1:27.00 [10] 1:14.60 [10] 0:37.11 +10

Andrew Mallyon 2200m 2200m (0:14.66) (0:11.86) (0:12.27) (0:12.20) (0:12.42) (0:12.40) (0:12.77)

9 13 PORT MOURANT 6 62.0 0:11.86 2:30.54 [9] 2:15.83 [10] 2:03.97 [10] 1:51.80 [9] 1:39.61 [9] 1:27.30 [9] 1:14.93 [9] 0:37.11 +3

Mark Du Plessis 2200m 2200m (0:14.71) (0:11.86) (0:12.17) (0:12.19) (0:12.31) (0:12.37) (0:12.78)

10 9 SNEAK PREVIEW 3 62.6 0:11.85 2:30.77 [10] 2:16.35 [8] 2:04.50 [8] 1:52.25 [8] 1:40.01 [8] 1:27.64 [8] 1:15.18 [8] 0:37.50 +8

Jaden Lloyd 800m 2200m (0:14.42) (0:11.85) (0:12.25) (0:12.24) (0:12.37) (0:12.46) (0:12.80)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: COASTAL VEHICLE SOLUTIONS CALOUNDRA CUP - LISTED -
2400m

01 July 2023 - 15:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 2200m 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m Last 600m

Field Times 2:29.26
(0:13.80)

2:15.46
(0:11.59)

2:03.87
(0:11.91)

1:51.96
(0:12.26)

1:39.70
(0:12.35)

1:27.35
(0:12.43)

1:14.92
(0:12.77)

0:36.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 SECRET GLAMOUR 8 62.2 0:11.86 2:30.84 [11] 2:15.88 [13] 2:04.02 [11] 1:51.72 [11] 1:39.60 [12] 1:27.15 [12] 1:14.70 [12] 0:37.17 +12

Tyler Schiller 800m 2200m (0:14.96) (0:11.86) (0:12.30) (0:12.12) (0:12.45) (0:12.45) (0:12.86)

12 6 SEAT OF POWER 9 63.0 0:11.49 2:30.90 [12] 2:16.88 [4] 2:05.39 [2] 1:53.48 [3] 1:40.99 [4] 1:28.61 [4] 1:16.05 [4] 0:38.14 +10

Martin Harley 2200m 2200m (0:14.02) (0:11.49) (0:11.91) (0:12.49) (0:12.38) (0:12.56) (0:12.76)

13 12 THE FEARLESS ONE 1 61.8 0:11.85 2:32.00 [13] 2:17.63 [7] 2:05.78 [7] 1:53.56 [7] 1:41.36 [7] 1:29.12 [7] 1:16.71 [6] 0:39.00 +2

Micheal Hellyer 800m 2200m (0:14.37) (0:11.85) (0:12.22) (0:12.20) (0:12.24) (0:12.41) (0:12.77)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: COASTAL VEHICLE SOLUTIONS CALOUNDRA CUP - LISTED -
2400m

01 July 2023 - 15:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:02.15
(0:12.79)

0:49.36
(0:12.41)

0:36.95
(0:12.07)

0:24.88
(0:12.00)

0:12.88
(0:12.88)

0:36.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 ZOUMON 11 64.0 0:11.59 1:02.15 [1] 0:49.36 [1] 0:36.95 [1] 0:24.88 [1] 0:12.88 [1] 2:29.26 0:36.95

Tim Clark Overall 2200m (0:12.79) (0:12.41) (0:12.07) (0:12.00) (0:12.88)

2 3 BOIS D'ARGENT 5 62.0 0:11.66 1:02.07 [3] 0:49.25 [3] 0:37.01 [2] 0:24.91 [2] 0:12.96 [2] 1L 0:37.01 +2

Ryan Maloney Overall 2200m (0:12.82) (0:12.24) (0:12.10) (0:11.95) (0:12.96)

3 11 TAPPY'S LAD 13 63.1 0:11.86 1:00.43 [13] 0:48.05 [12] 0:36.17 [10] 0:24.31 [9] 0:12.44 [5] 1.3L 0:36.17 +12

Samantha Collett 600m 600m (0:12.38) (0:11.88) (0:11.86) (0:11.87) (0:12.44)

4 2 DESERT ICON 4 63.4 0:11.52 1:02.08 [5] 0:49.30 [5] 0:36.93 [6] 0:25.08 [3] 0:13.03 [3] 3.6L 0:36.93 +4

James Orman 2200m 2200m (0:12.78) (0:12.37) (0:11.85) (0:12.05) (0:13.03)

5 5 IRISH SEQUEL 7 63.0 0:11.83 1:01.21 [11] 0:48.51 [11] 0:36.39 [12] 0:24.49 [12] 0:12.66 [7] 3.7L 0:36.39 +7

Damien Thornton 600m 400m (0:12.70) (0:12.12) (0:11.90) (0:11.83) (0:12.66)

6 4 REGAL LION 2 63.4 0:11.90 1:01.86 [7] 0:49.14 [6] 0:37.00 [5] 0:25.02 [5] 0:13.03 [4] 3.9L 0:37.00 +16

Ben Thompson 600m 2200m (0:12.72) (0:12.14) (0:11.98) (0:11.99) (0:13.03)

7 7 WARNING 10 64.9 0:11.42 1:03.01 [2] 0:50.24 [2] 0:37.72 [3] 0:25.31 [4] 0:12.94 [8] 5.2L 0:37.72 +9

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 2200m 2200m (0:12.77) (0:12.52) (0:12.41) (0:12.37) (0:12.94)

8 1 LUNCIES 12 62.5 0:11.86 1:01.83 [10] 0:49.18 [10] 0:37.11 [9] 0:25.18 [10] 0:13.22 [6] 6.2L 0:37.11 +10

Andrew Mallyon 2200m 2200m (0:12.65) (0:12.07) (0:11.93) (0:11.96) (0:13.22)

9 13 PORT MOURANT 6 62.0 0:11.86 1:02.15 [9] 0:49.31 [9] 0:37.11 [11] 0:25.18 [11] 0:13.09 [10] 6.7L 0:37.11 +3

Mark Du Plessis 2200m 2200m (0:12.84) (0:12.20) (0:11.93) (0:12.09) (0:13.09)

10 9 SNEAK PREVIEW 3 62.6 0:11.85 1:02.38 [8] 0:49.65 [8] 0:37.50 [8] 0:25.63 [8] 0:13.41 [9] 8L 0:37.50 +8

Jaden Lloyd 800m 2200m (0:12.73) (0:12.15) (0:11.87) (0:12.22) (0:13.41)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 6: COASTAL VEHICLE SOLUTIONS CALOUNDRA CUP - LISTED -
2400m

01 July 2023 - 15:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:02.15
(0:12.79)

0:49.36
(0:12.41)

0:36.95
(0:12.07)

0:24.88
(0:12.00)

0:12.88
(0:12.88)

0:36.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 SECRET GLAMOUR 8 62.2 0:11.86 1:01.84 [12] 0:49.26 [13] 0:37.17 [13] 0:25.16 [13] 0:13.06 [13] 8.3L 0:37.17 +12

Tyler Schiller 800m 2200m (0:12.58) (0:12.09) (0:12.01) (0:12.10) (0:13.06)

12 6 SEAT OF POWER 9 63.0 0:11.49 1:03.29 [4] 0:50.59 [4] 0:38.14 [4] 0:25.82 [7] 0:13.41 [12] 8.5L 0:38.14 +10

Martin Harley 2200m 2200m (0:12.70) (0:12.45) (0:12.32) (0:12.41) (0:13.41)

13 12 THE FEARLESS ONE 1 61.8 0:11.85 1:03.94 [6] 0:51.11 [7] 0:39.00 [7] 0:27.04 [6] 0:14.52 [11] 14.8L 0:39.00 +2

Micheal Hellyer 800m 2200m (0:12.83) (0:12.11) (0:11.96) (0:12.52) (0:14.52)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: DOUBLE R GROUP WINX GUINEAS - GROUP 3 - 1600m

01 July 2023 - 16:02

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.48
(0:13.13)

1:23.35
(0:11.03)

1:12.32
(0:11.85)

1:00.47
(0:12.39)

0:48.08
(0:12.70)

0:35.38
(0:12.02)

0:23.36
(0:11.50)

0:35.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 KNIGHT'S CHOICE 6 65.9 0:11.07 1:36.48 [1] 1:22.55 [13] 1:11.32 [13] 0:59.30 [13] 0:46.92 [12] 0:34.46 [11] 0:22.78 [9] 0:34.46

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:13.93) (0:11.23) (0:12.02) (0:12.38) (0:12.46) (0:11.68) (0:11.07)

2 1 FASHION LEGEND 21 68.8 0:10.97 1:36.70 [2] 1:23.48 [4] 1:12.51 [2] 1:00.59 [2] 0:48.14 [2] 0:35.42 [2] 0:23.51 [2] 0:35.42 +2

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:13.22) (0:10.97) (0:11.92) (0:12.45) (0:12.72) (0:11.91) (0:11.43)

3 4 GREBENI 18 66.5 0:10.96 1:36.75 [3] 1:22.62 [14] 1:11.46 [14] 0:59.50 [14] 0:47.02 [14] 0:34.44 [15] 0:22.50 [14] 0:34.44 +6

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:14.13) (0:11.16) (0:11.96) (0:12.48) (0:12.58) (0:11.94) (0:10.96)

4 7 CRAFTY EAGLE 19 67.6 0:11.10 1:36.83 [4] 1:23.47 [6] 1:12.37 [5] 1:00.52 [4] 0:48.20 [3] 0:35.44 [3] 0:23.52 [3] 0:35.44 +5

Tyler Schiller Overall 1400m (0:13.36) (0:11.10) (0:11.85) (0:12.32) (0:12.76) (0:11.92) (0:11.41)

5 21 BANANA SLIDE 8 65.6 0:11.28 1:37.18 [5] 1:22.91 [15] 1:11.58 [15] 0:59.67 [15] 0:47.20 [15] 0:34.88 [14] 0:23.32 [10] 0:34.88 -6

Martin Harley 600m 400m (0:14.27) (0:11.33) (0:11.91) (0:12.47) (0:12.32) (0:11.56) (0:11.28)

6 17 MUMBAI JEWEL 13 68.0 0:11.20 1:37.19 [6] 1:24.01 [2] 1:12.81 [4] 1:00.72 [6] 0:48.26 [6] 0:35.54 [6] 0:23.70 [6] 0:35.54 +5

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:13.18) (0:11.20) (0:12.09) (0:12.46) (0:12.72) (0:11.84) (0:11.37)

7 12 TEXAS 4 67.3 0:11.10 1:37.21 [7] 1:23.46 [12] 1:12.36 [10] 1:00.29 [10] 0:47.88 [10] 0:35.34 [8] 0:23.61 [7] 0:35.34 +0

Jake Bayliss Overall 1400m (0:13.75) (0:11.10) (0:12.07) (0:12.41) (0:12.54) (0:11.73) (0:11.37)

8 3 ROBUSTO 10 68.1 0:11.08 1:37.26 [8] 1:24.13 [1] 1:13.05 [3] 1:00.98 [3] 0:48.59 [4] 0:35.79 [5] 0:23.86 [4] 0:35.79 +5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1400m (0:13.13) (0:11.08) (0:12.07) (0:12.39) (0:12.80) (0:11.93) (0:11.47)

9 9 RED TOP 12 68.7 0:11.15 1:37.52 [9] 1:23.96 [9] 1:12.81 [9] 1:00.71 [9] 0:48.21 [9] 0:35.55 [10] 0:23.28 [13] 0:35.55 +7

Angela Jones 1400m 1400m (0:13.56) (0:11.15) (0:12.10) (0:12.50) (0:12.66) (0:12.27) (0:11.39)

10 16 STROLL 9 68.8 0:11.22 1:37.68 [10] 1:24.41 [5] 1:13.19 [6] 1:01.32 [5] 0:48.98 [5] 0:36.25 [4] 0:24.24 [5] 0:36.25 +0

Andrew Mallyon 1400m 1400m (0:13.27) (0:11.22) (0:11.87) (0:12.34) (0:12.73) (0:12.01) (0:11.62)

Scratched: Spooky Spirit (#11), Smart City (#19), Flashing Steel (#5), Brookhaven (#10), Hell Hath No Fury (#18), City Of Lights (#20)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: DOUBLE R GROUP WINX GUINEAS - GROUP 3 - 1600m

01 July 2023 - 16:02

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.48
(0:13.13)

1:23.35
(0:11.03)

1:12.32
(0:11.85)

1:00.47
(0:12.39)

0:48.08
(0:12.70)

0:35.38
(0:12.02)

0:23.36
(0:11.50)

0:35.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 KUBWA 1 66.7 0:11.17 1:37.75 [11] 1:24.24 [8] 1:13.07 [7] 1:01.01 [8] 0:48.58 [7] 0:35.95 [7] 0:24.05 [8] 0:35.95 -3

Justin Huxtable Overall 1400m (0:13.51) (0:11.17) (0:12.06) (0:12.43) (0:12.63) (0:11.90) (0:11.51)

12 14 SET ABLAZE 2 65.4 0:11.24 1:37.80 [12] 1:24.08 [11] 1:12.84 [12] 1:00.84 [11] 0:48.30 [11] 0:35.65 [12] 0:23.65 [12] 0:35.65 +3

Tiffani Brooker 1400m 1400m (0:13.72) (0:11.24) (0:12.00) (0:12.54) (0:12.65) (0:12.00) (0:11.51)

13 6 CHAIRMAN 11 68.1 0:11.28 1:37.89 [13] 1:24.32 [10] 1:12.99 [11] 1:00.85 [12] 0:48.31 [13] 0:35.71 [13] 0:23.52 [15] 0:35.71 +7

James Orman Overall 400m (0:13.57) (0:11.33) (0:12.14) (0:12.54) (0:12.60) (0:12.19) (0:11.28)

14 8 WHISTLING SPIRIT 7 66.2 0:11.30 1:38.47 [14] 1:25.09 [7] 1:13.79 [8] 1:01.86 [7] 0:49.28 [8] 0:36.59 [9] 0:24.40 [11] 0:36.59 +6

Samantha Collett Overall 1400m (0:13.38) (0:11.30) (0:11.93) (0:12.58) (0:12.69) (0:12.19) (0:11.58)

15 2 SOOTHSAYER 3 68.7 0:10.94 1:39.77 [15] 1:26.55 [3] 1:15.61 [1] 1:03.76 [1] 0:51.37 [1] 0:38.67 [1] 0:26.65 [1] 0:38.67 -2

Tim Clark 1400m 1400m (0:13.22) (0:10.94) (0:11.85) (0:12.39) (0:12.70) (0:12.02) (0:12.18)

Scratched: Spooky Spirit (#11), Smart City (#19), Flashing Steel (#5), Brookhaven (#10), Hell Hath No Fury (#18), City Of Lights (#20)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: DOUBLE R GROUP WINX GUINEAS - GROUP 3 - 1600m

01 July 2023 - 16:02

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.86
(0:11.86)

0:35.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 13 KNIGHT'S CHOICE 6 65.9 0:11.07 0:11.71 [3] 1:36.48 0:34.46

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:11.71)

2 1 FASHION LEGEND 21 68.8 0:10.97 0:12.08 [1] 1.3L 0:35.42 +2

Ben Thompson 1400m 1400m (0:12.08)

3 4 GREBENI 18 66.5 0:10.96 0:11.54 [9] 1.5L 0:34.44 +6

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.54)

4 7 CRAFTY EAGLE 19 67.6 0:11.10 0:12.11 [2] 1.8L 0:35.44 +5

Tyler Schiller Overall 1400m (0:12.11)

5 21 BANANA SLIDE 8 65.6 0:11.28 0:12.04 [8] 3.8L 0:34.88 -6

Martin Harley 600m 400m (0:12.04)

6 17 MUMBAI JEWEL 13 68.0 0:11.20 0:12.33 [4] 3.9L 0:35.54 +5

Damien Thornton Overall 1400m (0:12.33)

7 12 TEXAS 4 67.3 0:11.10 0:12.24 [6] 4L 0:35.34 +0

Jake Bayliss Overall 1400m (0:12.24)

8 3 ROBUSTO 10 68.1 0:11.08 0:12.39 [5] 4.2L 0:35.79 +5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1400m (0:12.39)

9 9 RED TOP 12 68.7 0:11.15 0:11.89 [12] 5.7L 0:35.55 +7

Angela Jones 1400m 1400m (0:11.89)

10 16 STROLL 9 68.8 0:11.22 0:12.62 [7] 6.5L 0:36.25 +0

Andrew Mallyon 1400m 1400m (0:12.62)

Scratched: Spooky Spirit (#11), Smart City (#19), Flashing Steel (#5), Brookhaven (#10), Hell Hath No Fury (#18), City Of Lights (#20)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 7: DOUBLE R GROUP WINX GUINEAS - GROUP 3 - 1600m

01 July 2023 - 16:02

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.86
(0:11.86)

0:35.38

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 15 KUBWA 1 66.7 0:11.17 0:12.54 [10] 6.7L 0:35.95 -3

Justin Huxtable Overall 1400m (0:12.54)

12 14 SET ABLAZE 2 65.4 0:11.24 0:12.14 [15] 6.9L 0:35.65 +3

Tiffani Brooker 1400m 1400m (0:12.14)

13 6 CHAIRMAN 11 68.1 0:11.28 0:12.24 [13] 7.3L 0:35.71 +7

James Orman Overall 400m (0:12.24)

14 8 WHISTLING SPIRIT 7 66.2 0:11.30 0:12.82 [14] 10.6L 0:36.59 +6

Samantha Collett Overall 1400m (0:12.82)

15 2 SOOTHSAYER 3 68.7 0:10.94 0:14.47 [11] 18.1L 0:38.67 -2

Tim Clark 1400m 1400m (0:14.47)

Scratched: Spooky Spirit (#11), Smart City (#19), Flashing Steel (#5), Brookhaven (#10), Hell Hath No Fury (#18), City Of Lights (#20)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: TAB GLASSHOUSE HANDICAP - LISTED - 1400m

01 July 2023 - 16:49

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.28
(0:13.51)

1:10.77
(0:11.27)

0:59.50
(0:12.44)

0:47.06
(0:12.59)

0:34.47
(0:11.65)

0:22.82
(0:11.22)

0:34.47

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 IRISH SONGS 5 67.2 0:10.84 1:24.28 [1] 1:10.27 [7] 0:58.88 [7] 0:46.43 [7] 0:33.94 [7] 0:22.36 [7] 0:33.94

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:14.01) (0:11.39) (0:12.45) (0:12.49) (0:11.58) (0:10.84)

2 1 CEPHEUS 9 66.6 0:11.06 1:24.44 [2] 1:10.68 [5] 0:59.26 [4] 0:46.88 [5] 0:34.25 [5] 0:22.63 [5] 0:34.25 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:13.76) (0:11.42) (0:12.38) (0:12.63) (0:11.62) (0:11.06)

3 14 AUREUS ANGEL 1 66.7 0:10.99 1:24.56 [3] 1:10.60 [6] 0:59.25 [6] 0:46.85 [6] 0:34.20 [8] 0:22.69 [6] 0:34.20 -3

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:13.96) (0:11.35) (0:12.40) (0:12.65) (0:11.51) (0:10.99)

4 11 CHASSIS 18 65.8 0:11.15 1:24.57 [4] 1:11.06 [1] 0:59.69 [2] 0:47.26 [2] 0:34.67 [2] 0:23.00 [2] 0:34.67 +0

Jake Bayliss 1200m 400m (0:13.51) (0:11.37) (0:12.43) (0:12.59) (0:11.67) (0:11.15)

5 4 GRAVINA 10 68.7 0:11.22 1:24.57 [5] 1:11.05 [2] 0:59.79 [1] 0:47.35 [1] 0:34.76 [1] 0:23.11 [1] 0:34.76 -3

Ben Thompson Overall 400m (0:13.52) (0:11.26) (0:12.44) (0:12.59) (0:11.65) (0:11.22)

6 20 SHAQUERO 3 66.4 0:11.11 1:24.59 [6] 1:10.93 [3] 0:59.48 [3] 0:47.08 [3] 0:34.55 [3] 0:23.01 [3] 0:34.55 -7

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:13.66) (0:11.45) (0:12.40) (0:12.53) (0:11.54) (0:11.11)

7 13 PUNTURA 8 67.2 0:10.94 1:24.68 [7] 1:10.32 [11] 0:58.80 [11] 0:46.39 [11] 0:34.10 [10] 0:22.61 [10] 0:34.10 +4

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:14.36) (0:11.52) (0:12.41) (0:12.29) (0:11.49) (0:10.94)

8 3 MUNHAMEK 11 66.1 0:11.08 1:24.74 [8] 1:10.53 [8] 0:59.12 [8] 0:46.63 [10] 0:34.17 [9] 0:22.74 [9] 0:34.17 -2

Ryan Maloney 600m 400m (0:14.21) (0:11.41) (0:12.49) (0:12.46) (0:11.43) (0:11.08)

9 9 VESPERTINE 2 66.9 0:10.94 1:24.86 [9] 1:10.51 [10] 0:59.15 [9] 0:46.76 [9] 0:34.19 [11] 0:22.72 [11] 0:34.19 -4

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.35) (0:11.36) (0:12.39) (0:12.57) (0:11.47) (0:10.94)

10 17 INDISPENSABLE 14 65.2 0:11.13 1:24.89 [10] 1:10.65 [9] 0:59.16 [10] 0:46.95 [8] 0:34.60 [6] 0:22.97 [8] 0:34.60 +5

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:14.24) (0:11.49) (0:12.21) (0:12.35) (0:11.63) (0:11.13)

Scratched: Brookspire (#8), Blaze A Trail (#15), Fashion Legend (#10), Mississippi Prince (#19), Fleetwood Maca (#18), Profit (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: TAB GLASSHOUSE HANDICAP - LISTED - 1400m

01 July 2023 - 16:49

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.28
(0:13.51)

1:10.77
(0:11.27)

0:59.50
(0:12.44)

0:47.06
(0:12.59)

0:34.47
(0:11.65)

0:22.82
(0:11.22)

0:34.47

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 NAMAZU 16 65.8 0:11.08 1:25.02 [11] 1:11.26 [4] 0:59.73 [5] 0:47.46 [4] 0:34.94 [4] 0:23.24 [4] 0:34.94 +2

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.76) (0:11.53) (0:12.27) (0:12.52) (0:11.70) (0:11.08)

12 16 LEGAL ESPRIT 12 66.8 0:11.01 1:25.02 [12] 1:10.37 [12] 0:58.87 [12] 0:46.53 [12] 0:34.15 [13] 0:22.66 [13] 0:34.15 +3

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.65) (0:11.50) (0:12.34) (0:12.38) (0:11.49) (0:11.01)

13 5 VINCO 7 66.5 0:10.97 1:25.17 [13] 1:10.48 [13] 0:59.00 [13] 0:46.60 [14] 0:34.14 [14] 0:22.70 [14] 0:34.14 -4

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.69) (0:11.48) (0:12.40) (0:12.46) (0:11.44) (0:10.97)

14 2 SINAWANN 4 65.8 0:11.07 1:25.27 [14] 1:10.55 [14] 0:58.99 [14] 0:46.75 [13] 0:34.41 [12] 0:22.98 [12] 0:34.41 +1

Tim Clark 600m 400m (0:14.72) (0:11.56) (0:12.24) (0:12.34) (0:11.43) (0:11.07)

Scratched: Brookspire (#8), Blaze A Trail (#15), Fashion Legend (#10), Mississippi Prince (#19), Fleetwood Maca (#18), Profit (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 23/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: TAB GLASSHOUSE HANDICAP - LISTED - 1400m

01 July 2023 - 16:49

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.60
(0:11.60)

0:34.47

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 IRISH SONGS 5 67.2 0:10.84 0:11.52 [4] 1:24.28 0:33.94

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:11.52)

2 1 CEPHEUS 9 66.6 0:11.06 0:11.57 [7] 0.8L 0:34.25 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.57)

3 14 AUREUS ANGEL 1 66.7 0:10.99 0:11.70 [6] 1.3L 0:34.20 -3

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:11.70)

4 11 CHASSIS 18 65.8 0:11.15 0:11.85 [3] 1.4L 0:34.67 +0

Jake Bayliss 1200m 400m (0:11.85)

5 4 GRAVINA 10 68.7 0:11.22 0:11.89 [1] 1.5L 0:34.76 -3

Ben Thompson Overall 400m (0:11.89)

6 20 SHAQUERO 3 66.4 0:11.11 0:11.90 [2] 1.6L 0:34.55 -7

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.90)

7 13 PUNTURA 8 67.2 0:10.94 0:11.67 [8] 2L 0:34.10 +4

Samantha Collett 400m 400m (0:11.67)

8 3 MUNHAMEK 11 66.1 0:11.08 0:11.66 [10] 2.3L 0:34.17 -2

Ryan Maloney 600m 400m (0:11.66)

9 9 VESPERTINE 2 66.9 0:10.94 0:11.78 [11] 2.8L 0:34.19 -4

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.78)

10 17 INDISPENSABLE 14 65.2 0:11.13 0:11.84 [9] 3L 0:34.60 +5

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:11.84)

Scratched: Brookspire (#8), Blaze A Trail (#15), Fashion Legend (#10), Mississippi Prince (#19), Fleetwood Maca (#18), Profit (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 24/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 8: TAB GLASSHOUSE HANDICAP - LISTED - 1400m

01 July 2023 - 16:49

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.60
(0:11.60)

0:34.47

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 NAMAZU 16 65.8 0:11.08 0:12.16 [5] 3.5L 0:34.94 +2

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.16)

12 16 LEGAL ESPRIT 12 66.8 0:11.01 0:11.65 [13] 3.6L 0:34.15 +3

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.65)

13 5 VINCO 7 66.5 0:10.97 0:11.73 [14] 4.4L 0:34.14 -4

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.73)

14 2 SINAWANN 4 65.8 0:11.07 0:11.91 [12] 4.9L 0:34.41 +1

Tim Clark 600m 400m (0:11.91)

Scratched: Brookspire (#8), Blaze A Trail (#15), Fashion Legend (#10), Mississippi Prince (#19), Fleetwood Maca (#18), Profit (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 25/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 9: SUNSHINE COAST BUSINESS SOLUTIONS BENCHMARK 85
Handicap - 1000m

01 July 2023 - 17:25

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.63
(0:13.12)

0:44.51
(0:10.79)

0:33.72
(0:11.11)

0:22.61
(0:10.91)

0:11.70
(0:11.70)

0:33.72

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 RUBIQUITOUS 7 69.4 0:10.76 0:57.63 [1] 0:44.48 [2] 0:33.72 [1] 0:22.61 [1] 0:11.70 [1] 0:57.63 0:33.72

Angela Jones 800m 800m (0:13.15) (0:10.76) (0:11.11) (0:10.91) (0:11.70)

2 1 GOLDSBOROUGH 6 69.0 0:10.79 0:57.64 [2] 0:44.30 [3] 0:33.46 [4] 0:22.39 [4] 0:11.60 [3] 0.1L 0:33.46 -1

Cejay Graham 800m 400m (0:13.34) (0:10.84) (0:11.07) (0:10.79) (0:11.60)

3 9 SHAMROCK LU 5 68.6 0:10.62 0:57.68 [3] 0:44.13 [8] 0:33.12 [8] 0:22.20 [7] 0:11.58 [4] 0.3L 0:33.12 -3

James Orman 400m 400m (0:13.55) (0:11.01) (0:10.92) (0:10.62) (0:11.58)

4 13 RELIABLE RUBY 3 69.4 0:10.47 0:57.73 [4] 0:44.03 [10] 0:32.95 [11] 0:22.00 [11] 0:11.53 [5] 0.5L 0:32.95 -2

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.70) (0:11.08) (0:10.95) (0:10.47) (0:11.53)

5 15 MUSCHIALLI 16 68.9 0:10.69 0:57.82 [5] 0:44.08 [11] 0:33.08 [10] 0:22.13 [10] 0:11.44 [7] 0.9L 0:33.08 +0

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.74) (0:11.00) (0:10.95) (0:10.69) (0:11.44)

6 14 YOU'LL BE MIST 4 68.8 0:10.80 0:58.03 [6] 0:44.91 [1] 0:34.11 [2] 0:22.99 [2] 0:12.07 [2] 2.2L 0:34.11 -5

Luke Tarrant Overall 800m (0:13.12) (0:10.80) (0:11.12) (0:10.92) (0:12.07)

7 12 AVOLONTE 10 68.5 0:10.72 0:58.10 [7] 0:44.53 [9] 0:33.49 [9] 0:22.46 [9] 0:11.74 [6] 2.5L 0:33.49 -2

Tyler Schiller 400m 400m (0:13.57) (0:11.04) (0:11.03) (0:10.72) (0:11.74)

8 4 HOT SPRING GOLD 11 68.0 0:10.80 0:58.16 [8] 0:44.23 [13] 0:33.17 [14] 0:22.17 [14] 0:11.37 [14] 2.7L 0:33.17 -1

Samantha Collett Overall 400m (0:13.93) (0:11.06) (0:11.00) (0:10.80) (0:11.37)

9 7 RED RUBI 2 69.2 0:10.74 0:58.20 [9] 0:44.17 [14] 0:33.34 [13] 0:22.46 [12] 0:11.72 [9] 2.9L 0:33.34 -7

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.03) (0:10.83) (0:10.88) (0:10.74) (0:11.72)

10 8 FASTCONI 13 67.6 0:10.87 0:58.36 [10] 0:44.56 [12] 0:33.54 [12] 0:22.52 [13] 0:11.65 [13] 3.7L 0:33.54 -2

Andrew Mallyon Overall 400m (0:13.80) (0:11.02) (0:11.02) (0:10.87) (0:11.65)

Scratched: Superare (#5), Hard Landing (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 26/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Sunshine Coast QLD  Professional

Race 9: SUNSHINE COAST BUSINESS SOLUTIONS BENCHMARK 85
Handicap - 1000m

01 July 2023 - 17:25

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.63
(0:13.12)

0:44.51
(0:10.79)

0:33.72
(0:11.11)

0:22.61
(0:10.91)

0:11.70
(0:11.70)

0:33.72

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 GENZAI THE WOLF 1 67.7 0:10.86 0:58.45 [11] 0:45.08 [4] 0:34.22 [5] 0:23.21 [3] 0:12.02 [8] 4.1L 0:34.22 -6

Mark Du Plessis 800m 800m (0:13.37) (0:10.86) (0:11.01) (0:11.19) (0:12.02)

12 2 DOCTOR ZOUS 14 68.1 0:10.98 0:58.55 [12] 0:45.06 [7] 0:34.08 [7] 0:23.03 [8] 0:12.05 [10] 4.6L 0:34.08 +1

Jake Bayliss 800m 800m (0:13.49) (0:10.98) (0:11.05) (0:10.98) (0:12.05)

13 10 DITMAS 8 68.1 0:11.03 0:58.71 [13] 0:45.32 [6] 0:34.29 [6] 0:23.24 [6] 0:12.18 [12] 5.4L 0:34.29 -3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 800m (0:13.39) (0:11.03) (0:11.05) (0:11.06) (0:12.18)

14 16 EYEWITNESS 12 69.8 0:10.78 0:58.74 [14] 0:45.35 [5] 0:34.57 [3] 0:23.41 [5] 0:12.22 [11] 5.5L 0:34.57 +0

Melea Castle 800m 800m (0:13.39) (0:10.78) (0:11.16) (0:11.19) (0:12.22)

Scratched: Superare (#5), Hard Landing (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 1 July 2023  18:18 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 27/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


